Name

Austin Plunk
Curtis Johnston
Elizabeth Anderson
Leah Anderson
Lisa Chambers
Ryan Leckie

Current Dept

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

District Clerk

District Attorney

County Court at Law Clerks
Sheriff's Office

Dept ID
5001
5001
2301
3501
0820
5001

Current Title

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Deputy District Clk I
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Deputy County Clerk IT
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol

Crnt Salary
$ 62,568
$ 85,539
$ 38,710
$ 66,976
$ 41,275
$ 70,301

Grade
555
556
532
580
533
556

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

New Dept

Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

District Clerk

District Attorney

Cty Clk Mental/Probate
Sheriff's Office

May 8, 2023

Dept #
5001
5001
2301
3501
0860
5001

New Title

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy District Clk II

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Deputy County Clerk II
Deputy Sheriff

New Salary
$ 67,023
$ 85,539
$ 41,729
$ 84,543
$ 41,275
$ 70,301

New Grade
556
556
533
583
533
556

Min?
YES

YES

% chg
7%
0%
8%
26%
0%
0%

Effective Date
5/1/2023
5/1/2023
5/15/2023
5/1/2023
5/15/2023
5/1/2023

Notes

Obtained Licensure

HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral



