COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

May 8, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Austin Plunk	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 62,568	555	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 67,023	556	YES	7%	5/1/2023	Obtained Licensure
Curtis Johnston	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 85,539	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 85,539	556		0%	5/1/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Elizabeth Anderson	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$ 38,710	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 41,729	533		8%	5/15/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Leah Anderson	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 66,976	580	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 84,543	583	YES	26%	5/1/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Lisa Chambers	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 41,275	533	Cty Clk Mental/Probate	0860	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 41,275	533		0%	5/15/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Ryan Leckie	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 70,301	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 70,301	556		0%	5/1/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral